Polling Station Register Analysis

Polling Station Polling Place

District Reference District Name
BI1-1 Bishopstoke Community Association Community Centre, Church Road, Bishopstoke
BI1 Bishopstoke (BI1)
BI2-2 Bishopstoke Evangelical Church, Stoke Park Road
BI2 Bishopstoke (BI2)
BI3-3 Bishopstoke Methodist Church, Sedgwick Road
BI3 Bishopstoke (BI3)
BI4-4 St. Paul's Church Hall, Fair Oak Road, Bishopstoke
B4 Bishopstoke (BI4)
BI5-5 St. Paul's Church Hall, Fair Oak Road, Bishopstoke
BI5 Bishopstoke (BI5)
BI6-6 Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak
BI6 Bishopstoke (BI6)
BO1-7 Botley Centre, High Street, Botley
BOl1 Botley (BO1)
BO2-8 Norman Rodaway Pavilion, Heath House Lane, Hedge End
BO2 Botley (BO2)
BO3-9 Boorley Green Community Centre, 121 Wallace Avenue
BO3 Botley (BO3)
BUI-10 Village Hall, St Johns Road, Hedge End
BU1 Bursledon & Hound North (BU1)
BU2-11 Bursledon Community Centre, Portsmouth Road, Bursledon, Southampton
BU2 Bursledon & Hound North (BU2)
BU2-12 Bursledon Community Centre, Portsmouth Road, Bursledon, Southampton
BU2 Bursledon & Hound North (BU2)
BU3-13 The Pilands Wood Centre, Chamberlayne Road, Bursledon
BU3 Bursledon & Hound North (BU3)
BU4-14 The Pilands Wood Centre, Chamberlayne Road, Bursledon
BU4 Bursledon & Hound North (BU4)
BU5-15 Hound Parish Hall, Woolston Road, Butlocks Heath
BUS5 Bursledon & Hound North (BUS5)
BU6-16 Hound Parish Hall, Woolston Road, Butlocks Heath
BU6 Bursledon & Hound North (BU6)
CHI1-17 St Boniface Church, Hursley Road
CH1 Chandler's Ford (CH1)

Printed no 5 December 2023, Page 1 of 5



Polling Station Register Analysis

Polling Station

Polling Place

District Reference District Name

CH2-18

CH3-19

CH4-20

CHS-21

CH6-22

EC1-23

EC2-24

EC3-25

EC4-26

EC5-27

EN1-28

EN2-29

EN3-30

EN3-31

EN4-32

ENS5-33

ES1-34

Chandler's Ford Methodist Church, Winchester Road

CH2 Chandler's Ford (CH2)

Fryern Hill Pavilion, Chandler's Ford Parish Office, Greenways, Chandler's Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire

CH3 Chandler's Ford (CH3)

Chandler's Ford Community Centre, Hursley Road, Chandler's Ford

CH4 Chandler's Ford (CH4)

Scout Hall, Brickfield Lane, Chandler's Ford
CHS5 Chandler's Ford (CH5)

Chandler's Ford Central Club & Institute, Winchester Road, Chandler's Ford

CH6 Chandler's Ford (CH6)

Masonic Hall, Cranbury Road, Eastleigh
EC1 Eastleigh Central (EC1)

Masonic Hall, Cranbury Road, Eastleigh
EC2 Eastleigh Central (EC2)

Guide HQ, Hoddinott Road
EC3 Eastleigh Central (EC3)

Cranbury Community Centre, Cranbury Road, Eastleigh

EC4 Eastleigh Central (EC4)

Cranbury Community Centre, Cranbury Road, Eastleigh

EC5 Eastleigh Central (EC5)

Masonic Hall, Cranbury Road, Eastleigh
EN1 Eastleigh North (EN1)

St Peter's Church, Shakespeare Road, Eastleigh
EN2 Eastleigh North (EN2)

St Peter's Church, Shakespeare Road, Eastleigh
EN3 Eastleigh North (EN3)

St Peter's Church, Shakespeare Road, Eastleigh
EN3 Eastleigh North (EN3)

Scout Hut, Boyatt Lane, Allbrook
EN4 Eastleigh North (EN4)

St Peter's Church, Shakespeare Road, Eastleigh
EN5 Eastleigh North (EN5)

Emmanuel Church, Desborough Road, Eastleigh
ESI Eastleigh South (ES1)

Printed no 5 December 2023, Page 2 of 5



Polling Station Register Analysis

Polling Station

Polling Place

District Reference District Name

ES2-35

ES3-36

ES4-37

FA1-38

FA2-39

FA2-40

FA3-41

FA4-42

HA1-43

HA1-44

HA2-45

HA3-46

HA3-47

HI1-48

HI2-49

HI3-50

HI4-51

Emmanuel Church, Desborough Road, Eastleigh
ES2 Eastleigh South (ES2)

Belmont Hall, Belmont Road, Chandler's Ford
ES3 Eastleigh South (ES3)

YMCA Eastleigh Community Centre, 29 Whieldon Way
ES4 Eastleigh South (ES4)

Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak
FA1 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA1)

Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak
FA2 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA2)

Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak
FA2 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA2)

Fair Oak and Horton Heath Parish Council Offices, 2 Knowle Park Lane
FA3 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA3)

Horton Heath Community Centre, Meadowsweet Way, Horton Heath
FA4 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA4)

Hamble Village Memorial Hall, 2-4 High Street, Hamble-le-Rice
HA1 Hamble & Netley (HA1)

Hamble Village Memorial Hall, 2-4 High Street, Hamble-le-Rice
HA1 Hamble & Netley (HA1)

Hound Parish Hall, Woolston Road, Butlocks Heath
HA2 Hamble & Netley (HA2)

Abbey Hall, Victoria Road, Netley Abbey
HA3 Hamble & Netley (HA3)

Abbey Hall, Victoria Road, Netley Abbey
HA3 Hamble & Netley (HA3)

St Martin's Centre, Queens Road, Chandler's Ford
HI1 Hiltingbury (HI1)

St Martin's Centre, Queens Road, Chandler's Ford
HI2 Hiltingbury (HI2)

Chandler's Ford Library, Oakmount Road
HI3 Hiltingbury (HI3)

Scout Headquarters, Hiltingbury Road, Chandler's Ford
HI4 Hiltingbury (HI4)

Printed no 5 December 2023, Page 3 of 5



Polling Station Register Analysis

Polling Station

Polling Place

District Reference District Name

HIS5-52

HI6-53

HN1-54

HN2-55

HN3-56

HN4-57

HS1-58

HS2-59

HS3-60

HS4-61

WNI1-62

WN2-63

WN3-64

WN4-65

WS1-66

WS2-67

WS3-68

The Hilt, Hiltingbury Recreation Ground, Hiltingbury Road, Chandler's Ford, Eastleigh

HI5 Hiltingbury (HI5)

Scout Headquarters, Hiltingbury Road, Chandler's Ford

HI6 Hiltingbury (HI6)

St Luke's Church, St Luke's Close
HNI1 Hedge End North (HN1)

The Salvation Army Church & Community Centre, 85 Whites Way

HN2 Hedge End North (HN2)

The Salvation Army Church & Community Centre, 85 Whites Way

HN3 Hedge End North (HN3)

Drummond Community Centre, Drummond Road, Hedge End

HN4 Hedge End North (HN4)

The Old School House, St Johns Road, Hedge End

HS1 Hedge End South (HS1)

Village Hall, St Johns Road, Hedge End
HS2 Hedge End South (HS2)

The Catholic Church of Assumption, Freegrounds Road, Hedge End

HS3 Hedge End South (HS3)

The Community Hub, Wildern School, Wildern Lane, Hedge End, Southampton

HS4 Hedge End South (HS4)

Townhill Farm Community Centre, Townhill Way

WN1 West End North (WN1)

West End Parish Centre, Chapel Road
WN2 West End North (WN2)

West End Parish Centre, Chapel Road
WN3 West End North (WN3)

West End Parish Centre, Chapel Road
WN4 West End North (WN4)

St James Church Hall, Church Hill, West End
WSI1 West End South (WS1)

Townhill Farm Community Centre, Townhill Way

WS2 West End South (WS2)

St James Church Hall, Church Hill, West End
WS3 West End South (WS3)

Printed no 5 December 2023, Page 4 of 5



Polling Station Register Analysis

Polling Station Polling Place

District Reference District Name
WS4-69 St James Church Hall, Church Hill, West End
WS4 West End South (WS4)

Printed no 5 December 2023, Page 5 of 5



