Polling Station	Polling Place District Reference District Name	
BI1-1	Bishopstoke Community Association Comn	nunity Centre, Church Road, Bishopstoke
	BI1 Bishopstoke (BI1)	
BI2-2	Bishopstoke Evangelical Church, Stoke Par	k Road
	BI2 Bishopstoke (BI2)	
BI3-3	Bishopstoke Methodist Church, Sedgwick R	toad
	BI3 Bishopstoke (BI3)	
BI4-4	St. Paul's Church Hall, Fair Oak Road, Bish	opstoke
	BI4 Bishopstoke (BI4)	
BI5-5	St. Paul's Church Hall, Fair Oak Road, Bish	opstoke
	BI5 Bishopstoke (BI5)	
BI6-6	Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak	
	BI6 Bishopstoke (BI6)	
BO1-7	Botley Centre, High Street, Botley	
	BO1 Botley (BO1)	
BO2-8	Norman Rodaway Pavilion, Heath House La	ane, Hedge End
	BO2 Botley (BO2)	
BO3-9	Boorley Green Community Centre, 121 Wal	lace Avenue
	BO3 Botley (BO3)	
BU1-10	Village Hall, St Johns Road, Hedge End	
	BU1 Bursledon & Hound	North (BU1)
BU2-11	Bursledon Community Centre, Portsmouth	Road, Bursledon, Southampton
	BU2 Bursledon & Hound	North (BU2)
BU2-12	Bursledon Community Centre, Portsmouth	Road, Bursledon, Southampton
	BU2 Bursledon & Hound I	North (BU2)
BU3-13	The Pilands Wood Centre, Chamberlayne R	oad, Bursledon
	BU3 Bursledon & Hound I	North (BU3)
BU4-14	The Pilands Wood Centre, Chamberlayne R	oad, Bursledon
	BU4 Bursledon & Hound I	
BU5-15	Hound Parish Hall, Woolston Road, Butlock	ss Heath
	BU5 Bursledon & Hound I	
BU6-16	Hound Parish Hall, Woolston Road, Butlock	as Heath
	BU6 Bursledon & Hound I	
CH1-17	St Boniface Church, Hursley Road	
	CH1 Chandler's Ford (CH	1)

Polling Station	Polling Place District Reference District N	ame
CH2-18	Chandler's Ford Methodist Chu	rch, Winchester Road
	CH2 Chandler	r's Ford (CH2)
CH3-19	Fryern Hill Pavilion, Chandler`	s Ford Parish Office, Greenways, Chandler's Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire
	CH3 Chandler	r's Ford (CH3)
CH4-20	Chandler's Ford Community Co	entre, Hursley Road, Chandler's Ford
	CH4 Chandler	r's Ford (CH4)
CH5-21	Scout Hall, Brickfield Lane, Ch	nandler's Ford
	CH5 Chandler	r's Ford (CH5)
СН6-22	Chandler's Ford Central Club &	k Institute, Winchester Road, Chandler's Ford
	CH6 Chandler	r's Ford (CH6)
EC1-23	Masonic Hall, Cranbury Road,	Eastleigh
	EC1 Eastleigh	n Central (EC1)
EC2-24	Masonic Hall, Cranbury Road,	Eastleigh
	EC2 Eastleigh	n Central (EC2)
EC3-25	Guide HQ, Hoddinott Road	
	EC3 Eastleigh	n Central (EC3)
EC4-26	Cranbury Community Centre, (Cranbury Road, Eastleigh
	EC4 Eastleigh	n Central (EC4)
EC5-27	Cranbury Community Centre, (Cranbury Road, Eastleigh
	EC5 Eastleigh	n Central (EC5)
EN1-28	Masonic Hall, Cranbury Road,	Eastleigh
	EN1 Eastleigh	n North (EN1)
EN2-29	St Peter's Church, Shakespeare	Road, Eastleigh
	EN2 Eastleigh	n North (EN2)
EN3-30	St Peter's Church, Shakespeare	Road, Eastleigh
	EN3 Eastleigh	n North (EN3)
EN3-31	St Peter's Church, Shakespeare	Road, Eastleigh
	EN3 Eastleigh	n North (EN3)
EN4-32	Scout Hut, Boyatt Lane, Allbro	ok
	·	n North (EN4)
EN5-33	St Peter's Church, Shakespeare	Road, Eastleigh
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n North (EN5)
ES1-34	Emmanuel Church, Desboroug	h Road, Eastleigh
-	_	n South (ES1)

Polling Station	Polling Place District Reference District Name	
ES2-35	Emmanuel Church, Desborough Road, Eastleigh	
	ES2 Eastleigh South (ES2)	
ES3-36	Belmont Hall, Belmont Road, Chandler's Ford	
	ES3 Eastleigh South (ES3)	
ES4-37	YMCA Eastleigh Community Centre, 29 Whieldon Way	
	ES4 Eastleigh South (ES4)	
FA1-38	Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak	
	FA1 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA1)	
FA2-39	Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak	
	FA2 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA2)	
FA2-40	Village Hall, Shorts Road, Fair Oak	
	FA2 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA2)	
FA3-41	Fair Oak and Horton Heath Parish Council Offices, 2 Knowle Park Lane	
	FA3 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA3)	
FA4-42	Horton Heath Community Centre, Meadowsweet Way, Horton Heath	
	FA4 Fair Oak & Horton Heath (FA4)	
HA1-43	Hamble Village Memorial Hall, 2-4 High Street, Hamble-le-Rice	
	HA1 Hamble & Netley (HA1)	
HA1-44	Hamble Village Memorial Hall, 2-4 High Street, Hamble-le-Rice	
	HA1 Hamble & Netley (HA1)	
HA2-45	Hound Parish Hall, Woolston Road, Butlocks Heath	
	HA2 Hamble & Netley (HA2)	
HA3-46	Abbey Hall, Victoria Road, Netley Abbey	
	HA3 Hamble & Netley (HA3)	
HA3-47	Abbey Hall, Victoria Road, Netley Abbey	
	HA3 Hamble & Netley (HA3)	
HI1-48	St Martin's Centre, Queens Road, Chandler's Ford	
	HII Hiltingbury (HII)	
HI2-49	St Martin's Centre, Queens Road, Chandler's Ford	
	HI2 Hiltingbury (HI2)	
HI3-50	Chandler's Ford Library, Oakmount Road	
	HI3 Hiltingbury (HI3)	
HI4-51	Scout Headquarters, Hiltingbury Road, Chandler's Ford	
	HI4 Hiltingbury (HI4)	

Polling Station	Polling Place District Reference	District Name
HI5-52	The Hilt, Hiltingbury	Recreation Ground, Hiltingbury Road, Chandler's Ford, Eastleigh
	HI5	Hiltingbury (HI5)
HI6-53	Scout Headquarters, I	Hiltingbury Road, Chandler's Ford
	HI6	Hiltingbury (HI6)
HN1-54	St Luke's Church, St I	Luke's Close
	HN1	Hedge End North (HN1)
HN2-55	The Salvation Army C	Church & Community Centre, 85 Whites Way
	HN2	Hedge End North (HN2)
HN3-56	The Salvation Army C	Church & Community Centre, 85 Whites Way
	HN3	Hedge End North (HN3)
HN4-57	Drummond Communi	ity Centre, Drummond Road, Hedge End
	HN4	Hedge End North (HN4)
HS1-58	The Old School Hous	e, St Johns Road, Hedge End
	HS1	Hedge End South (HS1)
HS2-59	Village Hall, St Johns	Road, Hedge End
	HS2	Hedge End South (HS2)
HS3-60	The Catholic Church	of Assumption, Freegrounds Road, Hedge End
	HS3	Hedge End South (HS3)
HS4-61	The Community Hub,	Wildern School, Wildern Lane, Hedge End, Southampton
	HS4	Hedge End South (HS4)
WN1-62	Townhill Farm Comm	nunity Centre, Townhill Way
	WN1	West End North (WN1)
WN2-63	West End Parish Cent	re, Chapel Road
	WN2	West End North (WN2)
WN3-64	West End Parish Cent	re, Chapel Road
	WN3	West End North (WN3)
WN4-65	West End Parish Cent	re, Chapel Road
	WN4	West End North (WN4)
WS1-66	St James Church Hall	, Church Hill, West End
	WS1	West End South (WS1)
WS2-67	Townhill Farm Comm	nunity Centre, Townhill Way
	WS2	West End South (WS2)
WS3-68	St James Church Hall	, Church Hill, West End
	WS3	West End South (WS3)

Polling Station	Polling Place District Reference	District Name
WS4-69	St James Church H	all, Church Hill, West End
	WS4	West End South (WS4)